2019 Pete Sanfilippo Holiday Run 5 Mile

December 7, 2019 | Wappingers Falls, NY

Place First Name Last Name Bib# Gender Age Division Div Place Div Total Time Pace
1  Michael Tanzi 78 Male 35 Overall Male 1 1 00:27:25.71 5:29
2  Mike Guidice 98 Male 38 Male 30-39 1 4 00:30:31.89 6:06
3 Benjamin Sobolewski 113 Male 17 Male 18 & Under 1 14 00:30:43.68 6:09
4  Aidan Reilly 118 Male 17 Male 18 & Under 2 14 00:30:54.17 6:11
5  Griffin Erich 124 Male 17 Male 18 & Under 3 14 00:31:26.03 6:17
6 Mike Slinskey 96 Male 50 Male 50-59 1 13 00:32:27.12  6:29
7 Joseph Belardo 104 Male 18 Male 18 & Under 4 14 00:32:47.49 6:33
8 John Walsh 111 Male 40 Male 40-49 1 7 00:33:07.36 6:37
9 Matthew Ferreri 87 Male 15 Male 18 & Under 5 14 00:33:34.53 6:43
10 Peter Verdesi 67 Male 52 Male 50 -59 2 13 00:33:50.40 6:46
11 Louis Montano 84 Male 16 Male 18 & Under 6 14 00:34:34.51 6:55
12 Steve Gillian 69 Male 50 Male 50-59 3 13 00:34:51.37 6:58
13 Michael Fiege 88 Male 14 Male 18 & Under 7 14 00:35:02.50 7:00
14  Jacque Schiffer 12 Female 55 Overall Female 1 1 00:35:18.28 7:04
15 Frank Kennealy 89 Male 14 Male 18 & Under 8 14 00:35:53.16 7:11
16 Kenneth Pfaff 54 Male 65 Male 60 - 69 1 9 00:35:58.35 7:12
17 Uriel Martinez 93 Male 34 Male 30-39 2 4 00:36:21.45 7:16
18 Nick Lamando 57 Male 61 Male 60 -69 2 9 00:36:34.10 7:19
19 Anthony Ferreri 62 Male 57 Male 50-59 4 13 00:36:34.35 7:19
20 Scott Schiffer 60 Male 58 Male 50-59 5 13 00:36:48.46 7:22
21 Michael Levine 121  Male 57 Male50-59 6 13 00:36:57.19 7:23
22  James Mahoney 65 Male 53 Male50-59 7 13 00:37:03.87 7:25
23 Shayna Russo 32 Female 40 Female40-49 1 14 00:37:15.17 7:27
24 Trevor Thomas 80 Male 28 Male19-29 1 2 00:38:01.74 7:36
25 Kate Dowling 127 Female 40 Female 40-49 2 14 00:38:02.51 7:36
26 David Beckwith 56 Male 63 Male 60 - 69 3 9 00:38:06.09 7:37
27 Dennis Moore 116 Male 72 Male 70+ 1 9 00:39:11.80 7:50
28 Jim Allen 52 Male 69 Male 60 - 69 4 9 00:39:26.85 7:53
29 Carolyn Meroles 125 Female 42 Female40-49 3 14 00:39:27.37 7:53
30 Emmanuel Perez  Pine 94 Male 34 Male30-39 3 4 00:39:29.86 7:54
31 Christopher Colucci 74 Male 43 Male40-49 2 7 00:39:43.67 7:57
32 Ben Sulsky 75 Male 43 Male40-49 3 7 00:39:59.83 8:00
33  Mark Smith 68 Male 51 Male 50-59 8 13 00:40:03.93 8:01
34 Mimi Buttner 23 Female 46 Female40-49 4 14 00:40:05.77 8:01
35 Matthew Spinale 76 Male 41 Male40-49 4 7 00:40:14.64 8:03
36 Sue Klein 14 Female 53 Female50-59 1 13 00:40:17.77 8:03
37 Nicole Barone 36 Female 39 Female30-39 1 11 00:40:37.33  8:07
38 Michael Murphy 50 Male 71 Male 70+ 2 9 00:40:52.26 8:10
39 Michelle Gillian 20 Female 48 Female40-49 5 14 00:41:19.16 8:16
40 Vincent Spinella 79 Male 30 Male30-39 4 00:41:19.51 8:16
41 Anthony Cervone 81 Male 28 Male19-29 2 2 00:41:20.72 8:16
42 Deanne Archibald 27 Female 43 Female 40-49 6 14 00:41:33.69 8:19
43  Robert Walker 120 Male 18 Male 18 & Under 9 14 00:41:56.46 8:23
44  Rob Mazyc 101 Male 57 Male50-59 9 13 00:42:01.62 8:24
45 Robert Selcov 53 Male 66 Male 60 -69 5 9 00:42:06.05 8:25
46 Robert Jackson 90 Male 12 Male 18 & Under 10 14 00:42:29.38 8:30
47  Christopher Thomas 59 Male 59 Male50-59 10 13 00:42:43.67 8:33
48 Kyle Silverio 114 Male 16 Male 18 & Under 11 14 00:42:53.76  8:35
49 Sandy Ermo 18 Female 49 Female 40 -49 7 14 00:43:07.66 8:37
50 Heather Mcgowan 21 Female 47 Female40-49 8 14 00:43:12.31 8:38



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

Pamela
Jimmy
John
Jennifer
Connor
Gil

Kelly
Bill
Patrick
Jamie
Summar
Gina
Bob
Ann Marie
Lea
Norman
Jennifer
Isabella
Wendy
Owen
Lydia
Chantelle
Carly
Refat
Jine
Christopher
Cathy
Chris
Eve
Tiffany
Brad
Cheryl
Diane
Cheryl
Brittney
Harry
Erika
Jane
Rianna
Paul
April
Tracey
llana
Victoria
Bob

Lou
Kathleen
Tammy
Angela
Merilee
Jessica
Bassam
Yvonne
Barri

Chaisetseree
Kennedy
Morris
Colucci
Mckenna
Anderson
Davis
Fiege
Dehaven
Al-Nemri
Razvi
Strickland
Hermesch
Quartironi
Tompkins
Goluskin
Cwik
Colabatistto
Brooke
Murray
Vigne
Detweiler
Arnold
Rabadi
Zinglersen
Kennan
Schmitz
Lollo Billings
Campetiello
Delacruz
Cookinham
Kohut
White
Lange
Kessel
Owens
Palombo
Cervone
Fiorito
Morgan
Bourlier
Amenta
Tabak
Nguyen
Bullions
Galli
Rogan
Kenyon
Legg
Timberger
Klarl
Al-Nemri
Kasper
Donnellan

97
73
29
107
103

126

123
122

119
35
64

11

41
108
45
10
43
70
44

33
19
106
99
13
40
38

105
58
17

Female
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male

Female

Female

Female
Male

Female

Female
Male

Female

Female

Female
Male

Female

Female

Female
Male

Female
Male

Female

Female

Female

Female
Male

Female

Female

Female

Female
Male

Female

Female

Female
Male

Female

Female

Female

Female
Male
Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
Male

Female

Female

52
72
45
41
15
64
33
45
70
20
37
44
69
57
50
81
16
14
51
51
17
39
36
57

70
56
66
35
39
53
74
55
56
33
61
29
55
29
49
29
56
40
49
76
73
54
34
37
62
34
60
49
58

Female 50 - 59
Male 70+
Male 40 -49
Female 40 - 49
Male 18 & Under
Male 60 - 69
Female 30 -39
Male 40 - 49
Male 70+
Female 19 - 29
Female 30 -39
Female 40 - 49
Male 60 - 69
Female 50 - 59
Female 50 - 59
Male 70+
Female 18 & Under
Female 18 & Under
Female 50 - 59
Male 50 - 59
Female 18 & Under
Female 30 -39
Female 30 -39
Male 50 - 59
Female 18 & Under
Male 70+
Female 50 - 59
Female 60 - 69
Female 30 -39
Female 30 -39
Male 50 - 59
Female 70+
Female 50 - 59
Female 50 - 59
Female 30 -39
Male 60 - 69
Female 19 - 29
Female 50 - 59
Female 19 - 29
Male 40 - 49
Female 19 - 29
Female 50 - 59
Female 40 - 49
Female 40 - 49
Male 70+
Male 70+
Female 50 - 59
Female 30 - 39
Female 30 - 39
Female 60 - 69
Female 30 - 39
Male 60 - 69
Female 40 - 49
Female 50 - 59

= [
OWI—‘J}C\NC’)N\DU'IWN

U N R b w

v b~ W

N O R OO0 b

=
w

AN W ONOWWOWOWNN -

13

14
14

11

(o]

11
14

13
13

13
13

11
11
13

13

11

11

13

13

13
11

13

~N

13
14
14

13
11
11

11

14
13

00:43:27.61
00:43:35.30
00:43:37.56
00:44:13.47
00:44:16.56
00:44:22.26
00:44:27.05
00:44:34.75
00:45:07.51
00:45:51.30
00:46:25.30
00:47:16.50
00:47:18.73
00:47:37.27
00:47:59.18
00:48:04.38
00:48:21.27
00:48:21.57
00:48:24.66
00:48:35.85
00:48:39.43
00:48:58.50
00:49:01.96
00:49:29.00
00:49:32.26
00:49:36.08
00:49:43.80
00:50:07.56
00:50:33.33
00:50:33.45
00:50:35.27
00:50:54.31
00:51:06.63
00:51:06.85
00:51:43.23
00:51:52.79
00:51:57.94
00:52:47.97
00:52:52.55
00:53:28.68
00:54:28.07
00:54:29.72
00:54:29.72
00:54:39.51
00:55:19.87
00:55:51.78
00:56:34.38
00:56:44.25
00:56:44.87
00:57:58.66
00:58:12.72
00:58:16.69
00:58:25.10
00:58:53.82

8:41
8:43
8:43
8:51
8:51
8:52
8:53
8:55
9:01
9:10
9:17
9:27
9:28
9:31
9:36
9:37
9:40
9:40
9:41
9:43
9:44
9:48
9:48
9:54
9:54
9:55
9:57
10:01
10:07
10:07
10:07
10:11
10:13
10:13
10:21
10:22
10:23
10:33
10:34
10:42
10:54
10:54
10:54
10:56
11:04
11:10
11:19
11:21
11:21
11:36
11:38
11:39
11:41
11:47



105
106
107
108
109
110
111

Derek
Irvin
Thomas
Christina
Connie
Suzanne
Ginny

Kannenberg
Miller
Noschese
Noschese
Haven
Ronnner
White

48
85
24

109
110

Male

Male

Male
Female
Female
Female
Female

15
81
15
46
70
55
62

Male 18 & Under
Male 70+

Male 18 & Under
Female 40 - 49
Female 70+
Female 50 - 59
Female 60 - 69

13

14
14

13

14

14
14

13

01:00:21.28
01:00:42.10
01:00:57.48
01:00:57.86
01:06:02.48
01:23:43.73
01:23:44.59

12:04
12:08
12:11
12:11
13:12
16:45
16:45



