2019 Pete Sanfilippo Holiday Run 5 Mile

December 7, 2019 | Wappingers Falls, NY

Place	First Name	Last Name	Bib#	Gender		Division	Div Place	Div Total	Time	Pace
1	Michael	Tanzi	78	Male		Overall Male	1	1	00:27:25.71	5:29
2	Mike	Guidice	98	Male	38	Male 30 - 39	1	4	00:30:31.89	6:06
3	Benjamin	Sobolewski	113	Male	38 17	Male 18 & Under	1	14	00:30:43.68	6:09
4	Aidan	Reilly	118	Male	17	Male 18 & Under	2	14	00:30:54.17	6:11
5	Griffin	Erich	124	Male	17	Male 18 & Under	3	14	00:30:34:17	6:17
6	Mike	Slinskey	96	Male	50	Male 50 - 59	1	13	00:31:20:03	6:29
7	Joseph	Belardo	104	Male	18	Male 18 & Under	4	14	00:32:47.49	6:33
8	John	Walsh	111	Male	40	Male 40 - 49	1	7	00:32:47.49	6:37
9	Matthew	Ferreri	87	Male	15	Male 18 & Under	5	, 14	00:33:34.53	6:43
10	Peter	Verdesi	67	Male	52	Male 50 - 59	2	13	00:33:50.40	6:46
11				Male	16	Male 18 & Under	6	14	00:34:34.51	6:55
12	Louis Steve	Montano Gillian	84 60	Male		Male 50 - 59	3	13		6:58
13	Michael		69 88	Male	50	Male 18 & Under	3 7	13 14	00:34:51.37	7:00
13 14		Fiege Schiffer	12	Female	14 55	Overall Female		14	00:35:02.50	7:04
	Jacque						1		00:35:18.28	
15 16	Frank	Kennealy	89	Male	14	Male 18 & Under	8	14	00:35:53.16	7:11
16	Kenneth	Pfaff	54	Male	65	Male 60 - 69	1	9	00:35:58.35	7:12
17	Uriel	Martinez	93	Male	34	Male 30 - 39	2	4	00:36:21.45	7:16
18	Nick	Lamando	57	Male	61	Male 60 - 69	2	9	00:36:34.10	7:19
19	Anthony	Ferreri	62	Male	57	Male 50 - 59	4	13	00:36:34.35	7:19
20	Scott	Schiffer	60	Male	58	Male 50 - 59	5	13	00:36:48.46	7:22
21	Michael	Levine	121	Male	57	Male 50 - 59	6	13	00:36:57.19	7:23
22	James	Mahoney	65	Male	53	Male 50 - 59	7	13	00:37:03.87	7:25
23	Shayna	Russo	32	Female	40	Female 40 - 49	1	14	00:37:15.17	7:27
24	Trevor	Thomas	80	Male	28	Male 19 - 29	1	2	00:38:01.74	7:36
25	Kate	Dowling	127	Female	40	Female 40 - 49	2	14	00:38:02.51	7:36
26	David	Beckwith	56	Male	63	Male 60 - 69	3	9	00:38:06.09	7:37
27	Dennis 	Moore	116	Male	72	Male 70+	1	9	00:39:11.80	7:50
28	Jim -	Allen	52	Male	69	Male 60 - 69	4	9	00:39:26.85	7:53
29	Carolyn	Meroles	125	Female	42	Female 40 - 49	3	14	00:39:27.37	7:53
30	Emmanuel Perez	Pine	94	Male	34	Male 30 - 39	3	4	00:39:29.86	7:54
31	Christopher	Colucci	74	Male	43	Male 40 - 49	2	7	00:39:43.67	7:57
32	Ben	Sulsky	75	Male	43	Male 40 - 49	3	7	00:39:59.83	8:00
33	Mark	Smith	68	Male	51	Male 50 - 59	8	13	00:40:03.93	8:01
34	Mimi	Buttner	23	Female		Female 40 - 49	4	14	00:40:05.77	8:01
35	Matthew	Spinale	76	Male		Male 40 - 49	4	7	00:40:14.64	
36	Sue	Klein	14	Female		Female 50 - 59	1	13	00:40:17.77	8:03
37	Nicole	Barone	36	Female	39	Female 30 - 39	1	11	00:40:37.33	8:07
38	Michael	Murphy	50	Male	71	Male 70+	2	9	00:40:52.26	8:10
39	Michelle	Gillian	20	Female	48	Female 40 - 49	5	14	00:41:19.16	8:16
40	Vincent	Spinella	79	Male	30	Male 30 - 39	4	4	00:41:19.51	8:16
41	Anthony	Cervone	81	Male	28	Male 19 - 29	2	2	00:41:20.72	8:16
42	Deanne	Archibald	27	Female	43	Female 40 - 49	6	14	00:41:33.69	8:19
43	Robert	Walker	120	Male	18	Male 18 & Under	9	14	00:41:56.46	8:23
44	Rob	Mazyc	101	Male	57	Male 50 - 59	9	13	00:42:01.62	8:24
45	Robert	Selcov	53	Male	66	Male 60 - 69	5	9	00:42:06.05	8:25
46	Robert	Jackson	90	Male	12	Male 18 & Under	10	14	00:42:29.38	8:30
47	Christopher	Thomas	59	Male	59	Male 50 - 59	10	13	00:42:43.67	8:33
48	Kyle	Silverio	114	Male	16	Male 18 & Under	11	14	00:42:53.76	8:35
49	Sandy	Ermo	18	Female	49	Female 40 - 49	7	14	00:43:07.66	8:37
50	Heather	Mcgowan	21	Female	47	Female 40 - 49	8	14	00:43:12.31	8:38

51	Pamela	Chaisetseree	15	Female	52	Female 50 - 59	2	13	00:43:27.61	8:41
52	Jimmy	Kennedy	97	Male	72	Male 70+	3	9	00:43:35.30	8:43
53	John	Morris	73	Male	45	Male 40 - 49	5	7	00:43:37.56	8:43
54	Jennifer	Colucci	29	Female	41		9	14	00:44:13.47	8:51
55	Connor	Mckenna	107	Male	15	Male 18 & Under	12	14	00:44:16.56	8:51
56	Gil	Anderson	103	Male	64	Male 60 - 69	6	9	00:44:22.26	8:52
57	Kelly	Davis	95	Female	33	Female 30 - 39	2	11	00:44:27.05	8:53
58	Bill	Fiege	72	Male	45	Male 40 - 49	6	7	00:44:34.75	8:55
59	Patrick	Dehaven	51	Male	70	Male 70+	4	9	00:45:07.51	9:01
60	Jamie	Al-Nemri	83	Female	20	Female 19 - 29	1	4	00:45:51.30	9:10
61	Summar	Razvi	39	Female	37	Female 30 - 39	3	11	00:46:25.30	9:17
62	Gina	Strickland	26	Female	44	Female 40 - 49	10	14	00:47:16.50	9:27
63	Bob	Hermesch	117	Male	69	Male 60 - 69	7	9	00:47:18.73	9:28
64	Ann Marie	Quartironi	6	Female	57	Female 50 - 59	3	13	00:47:37.27	9:31
65	Lea	Tompkins	102	Female	50	Female 50 - 59	4	13	00:47:59.18	9:36
66	Norman	Goluskin	115	Male	81		5	9	00:48:04.38	9:37
67	Jennifer	Cwik	46	Female	16	Female 18 & Under	1	4	00:48:21.27	9:40
68	Isabella	Colabatistto	47	Female	14	Female 18 & Under	2	4	00:48:21.57	9:40
69	Wendy	Brooke	112	Female	51		5	13	00:48:24.66	9:41
70	Owen	Murray	100	Male	51	Male 50 - 59	11	13	00:48:35.85	9:43
71	Lydia	Vigne	92	Female	17	Female 18 & Under	3	4	00:48:39.43	9:44
72	Chantelle	Detweiler	34	Female	39	Female 30 - 39	4	11	00:48:58.50	9:48
73	Carly	Arnold	126	Female	36	Female 30 - 39	5	11	00:49:01.96	9:48
74	Refat	Rabadi	61	Male	57	Male 50 - 59	12	13	00:49:29.00	9:54
75	Jine	Zinglersen	123	Female	7	Female 18 & Under	4	4	00:49:32.26	9:54
76	Christopher	Kennan	122	Male	70	Male 70+	6	9	00:49:36.08	9:55
77	Cathy	Schmitz	9	Female	56	Female 50 - 59	6	13	00:49:43.80	9:57
78	Chris	Lollo Billings	3	Female	66	Female 60 - 69	1	3	00:50:07.56	10:01
79	Eve	Campetiello	119	Female	35	Female 30 - 39	6	11	00:50:33.33	10:07
80	Tiffany	Delacruz	35	Female	39	Female 30 - 39	7	11	00:50:33.45	10:07
81	Brad	Cookinham	64	Male	53	Male 50 - 59	13	13	00:50:35.27	10:07
82	Cheryl	Kohut	1	Female	74	Female 70+	1	2	00:50:54.31	10:11
83	Diane	White	11	Female	55	Female 50 - 59	7	13	00:51:06.63	10:13
84	Cheryl	Lange	7	Female	56		8	13	00:51:06.85	10:13
85	Brittney	Kessel	41	Female	33	Female 30 - 39	8	11		10:21
86	Harry	Owens	108	Male		Male 60 - 69	8	9	00:51:52.79	
87	Erika	Palombo	45	Female	29	Female 19 - 29	2	4	00:51:57.94	10:23
88	Jane	Cervone	10	Female	55		9	13	00:52:47.97	10:33
89	Rianna	Fiorito	43	Female	29	Female 19 - 29	3	4	00:52:52.55	10:34
90	Paul	Morgan	70	Male	49	Male 40 - 49	7	7	00:53:28.68	10:42
91	April	Bourlier	44	Female	29	Female 19 - 29	4	4	00:54:28.07	10:54
92	Tracey	Amenta	8	Female	56		10	13	00:54:29.72	10:54
93	Ilana	Tabak	33	Female	40	Female 40 - 49	11	14	00:54:29.72	10:54
94	Victoria	Nguyen	19	Female	49	Female 40 - 49	12	14	00:54:39.51	10:56
95	Bob	Bullions	106	Male	76	Male 70+	7	9	00:55:19.87	11:04
96	Lou	Galli	99	Male	73	Male 70+	8	9	00:55:51.78	11:10
97	Kathleen	Rogan	13	Female	54	Female 50 - 59	11	13	00:56:34.38	11:19
98	Tammy	Kenyon	40	Female	34		9	11	00:56:44.25	11:21
99	Angela	Legg	38	Female	37	Female 30 - 39	10	11	00:56:44.87	11:21
100	Merilee	Timberger	4	Female	62		2	3	00:57:58.66	11:36
101	Jessica	Klarl	105	Female	34	Female 30 - 39	11	11	00:58:12.72	11:38
102	Bassam	Al-Nemri	58	Male	60	Male 60 - 69	9	9	00:58:16.69	11:39
103	Yvonne	Kasper	17	Female	49	Female 40 - 49	13	14	00:58:25.10	11:41
104	Barri	Donnellan	5	Female	58	Female 50 - 59	12	13	00:58:53.82	

105	Derek	Kannenberg	91	Male	15	Male 18 & Under	13	14	01:00:21.28	12:04
106	Irvin	Miller	48	Male	81	Male 70+	9	9	01:00:42.10	12:08
107	Thomas	Noschese	85	Male	15	Male 18 & Under	14	14	01:00:57.48	12:11
108	Christina	Noschese	24	Female	46	Female 40 - 49	14	14	01:00:57.86	12:11
109	Connie	Haven	2	Female	70	Female 70+	2	2	01:06:02.48	13:12
110	Suzanne	Ronnner	109	Female	55	Female 50 - 59	13	13	01:23:43.73	16:45
111	Ginny	White	110	Female	62	Female 60 - 69	3	3	01:23:44.59	16:45